

भारत सरकार/ Government of India प्रधान आयुक्त कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा-कर एवं केंद्रीय उत्पाद, रांनी Office of the Principal Commissioner, Central Goods & Service Tax & Central Excise, Ranchi

वेंद्रीय राजस्व भवन -५, मेन रोड, रांची -८३४००१ Central Revenue Building-5, Main Road, Ranchi-834001 मिलन पैलेस बाइलेन, 1-क्लब रोड, रांची-834001

हरभाष न .(0651)2330218 , फेल्स न. (0651)2332420



Date: .08.2021

OFFICE ORDER Dated- 37 -08-2021

In the event of an officer proceeding on leave / training / relieved / absence at CGST & CX Ranchi Commissionerate, the following chain of Link Officers in the grade of Deputy / Assistant Commissioner, is approved with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl. No.	Name of the Officer	First nominated Link Officer	Second nominated Link Officer
	(Shri./ Smt.)	(Shri. / Smt.)	(Shri. / Smt.)
1	Akash Singla, DC	Laxman Thakur, AC	Arvind Kumar, DC
2	Arvind Kumar, DC	Kishore Barwa, AC	Renu Damor, DC
3	Renu Damor, DC	Ashish Kumar, AC	Kishore Barwa, AC
4	Kishore Barwa, AC	Renu Damor, DC	Ashish Kumar, AC
5	Ashish Kumar, AC	Arvind Kumar, DC	Laxman Thakur, AC
6	Joy Joseph, AC	G Naveen Kumar, AC	Lakhinarayan Das, AC
7	G Naveen Kumar, AC	Lakhinarayan Das, AC	Joy Joseph, AC
8	Lakhinarayan Das, AC	Joy Joseph, AC	G Naveen Kumar, AC
9	Laxman Thakur, AC	Akash Singla, DC	Arvind Kumar, DC

The Officer may inform his / her respective link officer before proceeding on leave / training / absence.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Commissioner, CGST & CX Ranchi.

(AKASH SINGLA)
Deputy Commissioner (P&V)

C. No. II(I)3/-ET/Gr.'A'/P-I/Commr/RNC/18 / 5226 - 4/

Date 27.08.2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The officers concerned.

2. PA to Principal Commissioner, CGST & CX, Ranchi.

3. The Additional Commissioner (Prev.), CGST & CX, Ranchi / Sub-Commissionerate Dhanbad.

4. Notice Board / Guard File.

(AKASH SINGLA)
Deputy Commissioner (P&V)